Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 April 2024.

Consent Number
AUT.006151.01.04

AUT.006151.02.01

AUT.006151.03.01

AUT.006151.04.01

AUT.006151.05.01

AUT.006264.01.04

AUT.008356.01.04

AUT.008698.01.05

AUT.008698.02.04

AUT.010002.01.03

AUT.036551.01.02

AUT.036551.02.02

AUT.036551.03.02

AUT.036551.04.02

Consent Holder
G W Cordiner

Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited

Waiaua Bay Farm
Limited

Back Bay Property
Committee

CP & M A Matthews

Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited

Consent Description

Boat shed No. 5 in the coastal marine
area of the Hatea River, Whangarei
Harbour adjacent to Riverside Drive,
Whangarei.

Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area of the Hatea River,
Whangarei Harbour adjacent to
Riverside Drive, Whangarei.

Alter a boat shed in the coastal
marine area of the Hatea River,
Whangarei Harbour adjacent to
Riverside Drive, Whangarei.

Dredge the coastal marine area of the
Hatea River, Whangarei Harbour
adjacent to Riverside Drive,
Whangarei.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area of the Hatea
River, Whangarei Harbour adjacent to
Riverside Drive, Whangarei.

Oyster farm in the coastal marine
area in Ngutukorari Channel,
Parengarenga Harbour.

Water take for irrigation of Kauri
Cliffs Golf Course.

Discharge wastewater to land at
Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.
Discharge wastewater odour at
Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.

Boat shed in the coastal marine area
in the Hatea River, Whangarei
Harbour.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour.

Marine farms in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 2.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 3.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 4.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.036551.05.02

AUT.036551.06.02

AUT.036551.07.02

AUT.036551.08.02

AUT.036551.09.02

AUT.036551.10.02

AUT.036551.11.02

AUT.036551.12.02

AUT.036551.13.01

AUT.036551.14.01

AUT.036551.15.01

AUT.045011.01.01 -
AUT.045011.08.01

Waiaua Bay Farm
Limited
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Consent Description

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 5.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 6.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 7.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 8.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block 9.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block
10.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block
11.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Whangaroa Harbour — Block
12.

Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area in Whangaroa Harbour —
Blocks 1-12.

Marine farm discharge to the coastal
marine area in Whangaroa Harbour —
Blocks 1-12.

Deposit marine farm material in the
coastal marine area in Whangaroa
Harbour — Blocks 1-12.

Earthworks for a water storage dam
at Tepene Tableland Road, Matauri
Bay NES-FW.

Earthworks in Waipapa Stream for
water storage dam at Matauri Bay.
Reclamation for water storage dam at
Tepene Tableland Road, Matauri Bay
NES-FW.

Take, use, dam and divert water
within a wetland at Matauri Bay NES-
FW.

Take groundwater for reservoir
construction at Tepene Tableland
Road, Matauri Bay.

Discharge stormwater for reservoir
construction at Tepene Tableland
Road, Matauri Bay.

Dam and divert water in Waipapa
Stream at Tepene Tableland Road,
Matauri Bay.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045263.01.03

AUT.045263.02.03

AUT.045263.03.03

AUT.045263.04.03

AUT.045263.05.02

AUT.045263.06.01

AUT.045263.07.01

AUT.045263.08.01

AUT.045414.01.01 -
AUT.045414.08.01

Northland Regional
Council

C L Heatley
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Consent Description

Take water from a reservoir for golf
course at Tepene Tableland Road,
Matauri Bay.

Dredge the coastal marine area for
Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove,
Bay of Islands.

Discharge water into the coastal
marine area for Caulerpa removal at
Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.

Disturb the foreshore in the coastal
marine area for Caulerpa removal in
Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.
Anchor vessels in the coastal marine
area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi
Cove, Bay of Islands.

Discharge contaminants to land at

Te Rawhiti.

Deposition of dredged sand on the
seabed for Caulerpa control at

Te Rawhiti.

Disturb the seabed and foreshore
during Caulerpa control at Te Rawhiti.
Disturb the seabed and foreshore
during Caulerpa control at Te Rawhiti.
Occupy the common marine area and
the coastal marine area with a hard
protection structure — Opunga Bay,
Moturua Island.

Place portions of a hard protection
structure in the coastal marine area
at Opunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay
of Islands.

Place portions of a hard protection
structure above mean high water
springs at Opunga Bay, Moturua
Island.

Earthworks to place a hard protection
structure at Opunga Bay, Moturua
Island.

Divert stormwater during works for a
hard protection structure at Opunga
Bay, Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.
Discharge stormwater during works
for a hard protection structure at
Opunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay of
Islands.

Clear vegetation for a hard protection
structure at Opunga Bay, Moturua
Island, Bay of Islands.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045458.01.01 -
AUT.045458.02.01

AUT.045653.01.01 -
AUT.045653.05.01

AUT.045667.01.01 -
AUT.045667.04.01

AUT.045757.01.01 -
AUT.045757.03.01

AUT.045804.01.01 -
AUT.045804.03.01

AUT.045806.01.01 -
AUT.045806.04.01

SRG Global Asset
Services (NZ) Limited

White Cliffs Timber
Limited

D MacDonald

Whangarei District
Council - Waste &
Drainage

Long Gully Grazing
Company Limited

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi
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Consent Description

Deposit sand in the coastal marine
area for a hard protection structure
at Opunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay
of Islands.

Bridge blasting maintenance in
Whangarei.

Bridge maintenance discharge to
water in the Whangarei area.
Culvert installation at Iwitaua Road,
Mangamuka — NES CF.

Place and alter culverts at Iwitaua
Road, Mangamuka — NES CF.
Temporary damming of tributaries at
Iwitaua Road, Mangamuka.

Divert tributaries during culvert
install at lwitaua Road, Mangamuka.
Discharge water at Iwitaua Road,
Mangamuka.

Earthworks for a building platform at
Owai Avenue, Helena Bay.

Divert stormwater during works at
Owai Avenue, Helena Bay.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Owai Avenue, Helena Bay.

Divert flood waters during works at
Owai Avenue, Helena Bay.

Discharge wastewater — desludge
Hikurangi Wastewater Treatment
Plant, Jordan Valley Road, Hikurangi.
Discharge contaminants at Hikurangi
Wastewater Treatment Plant, Jordan
Valley Road, Hikurangi.

Discharge odour — desludge Hikurangi
Wastewater Treatment Plant, Jordan
Valley Road, Hikurangi.

Bore construction for stock use at
Babylon Coast Road, Dargaville.
Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Babylon Coast Road,
Dargaville.

Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Babylon Coast Road,
Dargaville.

Erosion protection structure in
Wairoa River, Tangiteroria.
Earthworks in a flood zone at SH 14,
Tangiteroria.

Divert stormwater during works at SH
14, Tangiteroria.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045807.01.01

AUT.045809.01.01 -
AUT.045809.02.01

AUT.045810.01.01 -
AUT.045810.03.01

AUT.045815.01.01 -
AUT.045815.02.01

AUT.045818.01.01 -
AUT.045818.02.01

AUT.045822.01.01 -

AUT.045822.02.01

AUT.045825.01.01 -
AUT.045825.03.01

AUT.045831.01.01 -
AUT.045831.03.01

Whangarei District
Council - Water

D Anderson

L Hong

Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

J van Pierce

CW Frost

S R Harrison
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Consent Description

Discharge stormwater during works
at SH 14, Tangiteroria.

Deemed permitted activity to pump
groundwater at Sorrento Street,
Onerahi.

Domestic wastewater discharge to
land at Te Rongo Road, Parua Bay.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Te Rongo Road, Parua Bay.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Russell Whakapara Road, Russell.
Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Russell
Whakapara Road, Russell.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Russell
Whakapara Road, Russell.

Clear vegetation in a wetland at
Taumarere to Opua cycle trail (NES-
FW).

Earthworks in a wetland at
Taumarere to Opua cycle trail (NES-
FW).

Bridge maintenance blasting and
spray coating at Lake Ohia and
Maromaka.

Bridge maintenance blasting and
spray coating at Lake Ohia and
Maromaka.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Kaikatia Road, Ngunguru.

Discharge to air at Kaikatia Road,
Ngunguru.

Bore construction for irrigation and
monitoring at Kaikatia Road, Pukenui.
Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Kaikatia Road,
Pukenui.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Kaikatia Road,
Pukenui.

Bore construction at Newton Road,
Maungatapere.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Newton Road,
Maungatapere.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Newton Road,
Maungatapere.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045840.01.01 -
AUT.045840.03.01

CB Choat &
J M Endersby
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Consent Description

Bore construction at Puketona Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Puketona Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Puketona Road,
Kerikeri.




