## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 April 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.006151.01.04	G W Cordiner	<ul> <li>Boat shed No. 5 in the coastal marine area of the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour adjacent to Riverside Drive, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006151.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area of the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour adjacent to</li> </ul>
AUT.006151.03.01		Riverside Drive, Whangārei.  Alter a boat shed in the coastal marine area of the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour adjacent to
AUT.006151.04.01		Riverside Drive, Whangārei.  Dredge the coastal marine area of the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour adjacent to Riverside Drive,
AUT.006151.05.01		<ul> <li>Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area of the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour adjacent to Riverside Drive, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.006264.01.04	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	Oyster farm in the coastal marine area in Ngutukorari Channel, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.008356.01.04	Waiaua Bay Farm Limited	Water take for irrigation of Kauri Cliffs Golf Course.
AUT.008698.01.05	Back Bay Property Committee	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater to land at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.008698.02.04		<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.010002.01.03	C P & M A Matthews	Boat shed in the coastal marine area in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.036551.01.02	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.02.02		<ul> <li>Marine farms in the coastal marine</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.03.02		area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 2.  Marine farm in the coastal marine
AUT.036551.04.02		<ul> <li>area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 3.</li> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 4.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.036551.05.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 5.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.06.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 6.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.07.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 7.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.08.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 8.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.09.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 9.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.10.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 10.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.11.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 11.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.12.02		<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Block 12.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.13.01		<ul> <li>Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Blocks 1-12.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.14.01		<ul> <li>Marine farm discharge to the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Blocks 1-12.</li> </ul>
AUT.036551.15.01		<ul> <li>Deposit marine farm material in the coastal marine area in Whangaroa Harbour – Blocks 1-12.</li> </ul>
AUT.045011.01.01 – AUT.045011.08.01	Waiaua Bay Farm Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a water storage dam at Tepene Tableland Road, Matauri Bay NES-FW.</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Earthworks in Waipapa Stream for</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>water storage dam at Matauri Bay.</li> <li>Reclamation for water storage dam at Tepene Tableland Road, Matauri Bay</li> </ul>
		NES-FW.  Take, use, dam and divert water within a wetland at Matauri Bay NES-
		FW. ■ Take groundwater for reservoir construction at Tepene Tableland
		Road, Matauri Bay.  Discharge stormwater for reservoir construction at Tepene Tableland
		Road, Matauri Bay.  Dam and divert water in Waipapa
		Stream at Tepene Tableland Road, Matauri Bay.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Take water from a reservoir for golf course at Tepene Tableland Road, Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.01.03	Northland Regional Council	<ul> <li>Dredge the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.02.03		<ul> <li>Discharge water into the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal at Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.03.03		<ul> <li>Disturb the foreshore in the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.04.03		<ul> <li>Anchor vessels in the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.05.02		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to land at Te Rāwhiti.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.06.01		<ul> <li>Deposition of dredged sand on the seabed for Caulerpa control at Te Rāwhiti.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.07.01		<ul> <li>Disturb the seabed and foreshore during Caulerpa control at Te Rāwhiti.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.08.01		<ul> <li>Disturb the seabed and foreshore during Caulerpa control at Te Rāwhiti.</li> </ul>
AUT.045414.01.01 – AUT.045414.08.01	C L Heatley	<ul> <li>Occupy the common marine area and the coastal marine area with a hard protection structure – Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island.</li> <li>Place portions of a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Place portions of a hard protection structure above mean high water springs at Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island.</li> <li>Earthworks to place a hard protection structure at Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works for a hard protection structure at Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works for a hard protection structure at Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Clear vegetation for a hard protection structure at Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Deposit sand in the coastal marine area for a hard protection structure at Ōpunga Bay, Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045458.01.01 – AUT.045458.02.01	SRG Global Asset Services (NZ) Limited	<ul> <li>Bridge blasting maintenance in Whangārei.</li> <li>Bridge maintenance discharge to water in the Whangārei area.</li> </ul>
AUT.045653.01.01 – AUT.045653.05.01	White Cliffs Timber Limited	<ul> <li>Culvert installation at Iwitaua Road, Mangamuka – NES CF.</li> <li>Place and alter culverts at Iwitaua Road, Mangamuka – NES CF.</li> <li>Temporary damming of tributaries at Iwitaua Road, Mangamuka.</li> <li>Divert tributaries during culvert install at Iwitaua Road, Mangamuka.</li> <li>Discharge water at Iwitaua Road, Mangamuka.</li> </ul>
AUT.045667.01.01 – AUT.045667.04.01	D MacDonald	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a building platform at Ōwai Avenue, Helena Bay.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works at Ōwai Avenue, Helena Bay.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at Ōwai Avenue, Helena Bay.</li> <li>Divert flood waters during works at Ōwai Avenue, Helena Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.045757.01.01 – AUT.045757.03.01	Whangarei District Council - Waste & Drainage	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater – desludge         Hikurangi Wastewater Treatment         Plant, Jordan Valley Road, Hikurangi.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants at Hikurangi         Wastewater Treatment Plant, Jordan         Valley Road, Hikurangi.</li> <li>Discharge odour – desludge Hikurangi         Wastewater Treatment Plant, Jordan         Valley Road, Hikurangi.</li> </ul>
AUT.045804.01.01 – AUT.045804.03.01	Long Gully Grazing Company Limited	<ul> <li>Bore construction for stock use at Babylon Coast Road, Dargaville.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Babylon Coast Road, Dargaville.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Babylon Coast Road, Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.045806.01.01 – AUT.045806.04.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul> <li>Erosion protection structure in Wairoa River, Tangiterōria.</li> <li>Earthworks in a flood zone at SH 14, Tangiterōria.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works at SH 14, Tangiterōria.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045807.01.01	Whangarei District Council - Water	<ul> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at SH 14, Tangiteroria.</li> <li>Deemed permitted activity to pump groundwater at Sorrento Street,</li> </ul>
AUT.045809.01.01 – AUT.045809.02.01	D Anderson	Onerahi.  Domestic wastewater discharge to land at Te Rongo Road, Pārua Bay.  Discharge domestic wastewater
AUT.045810.01.01 – AUT.045810.03.01	L Hong	<ul> <li>odour at Te Rongo Road, Pārua Bay.</li> <li>Bore construction for domestic use at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.045815.01.01 – AUT.045815.02.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Clear vegetation in a wetland at Taumārere to Opua cycle trail (NES-FW).</li> <li>Earthworks in a wetland at Taumārere to Opua cycle trail (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.045818.01.01 – AUT.045818.02.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Bridge maintenance blasting and spray coating at Lake Ohia and Maromākū.</li> <li>Bridge maintenance blasting and spray coating at Lake Ohia and Maromākū.</li> </ul>
AUT.045822.01.01 – AUT.045822.02.01	J van Pierce	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Kaikātia Road, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge to air at Kaikātia Road, Ngunguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.045825.01.01 – AUT.045825.03.01	C W Frost	<ul> <li>Bore construction for irrigation and monitoring at Kaikātia Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Kaikātia Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Kaikātia Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.045831.01.01 – AUT.045831.03.01	S R Harrison	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Newton Road, Maungatāpere.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Newton Road, Maungatāpere.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Newton Road, Maungatāpere.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045840.01.01 – AUT.045840.03.01	C B Choat & J M Endersby	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Puketona Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Puketona Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Puketona Road, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>